

Illinois Wesleyan University Digital Commons @ IWU

News and Events

Office of Communications

Fall 9-22-2009

IWU Wind Ensemble to Perform; Time Change

Kasey Evans Illinois Wesleyan University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news

Recommended Citation

Evans, Kasey, "IWU Wind Ensemble to Perform; Time Change" (2009). *News and Events*. 5686.

https://digitalcommons.iwu.edu/news/5686

This Article is protected by copyright and/or related rights. It has been brought to you by Digital Commons @ IWU with permission from the rights-holder(s). You are free to use this material in any way that is permitted by the copyright and related rights legislation that applies to your use. For other uses you need to obtain permission from the rights-holder(s) directly, unless additional rights are indicated by a Creative Commons license in the record and/or on the work itself. This material has been accepted for inclusion by faculty at Illinois Wesleyan University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@iwu.edu.

©Copyright is owned by the author of this document.

Illinois Wesleyan University

NEWS RELEASE

Illinois Wesleyan University News Service, P.O. Box 2900, Bloomington, IL 61702-2900

(309) 556-3181 univcomm@iwu.edu www.iwu.edu/~iwunews

Please note time change on this release.

September 22, 2009

Contact: Kasey Evans '12, (309) 556-3181

IWU Wind Ensemble to Perform

BLOOMINGTON, Ill. – The Illinois Wesleyan University Wind Ensemble will perform on Sept. 27 at 3:00 p.m. at the Bloomington Center for the Performing Arts (110 E. Mulberry St., Bloomington). The concert will be directed by Steven Eggleston, professor of music, and is free and open to the public.

The Wind Ensemble will perform: *Fanfare* by Peter Gilbert, *Children's March* by Percy Grainger, *Funiculi-Funicula* by Luigi Denza, *Postcard* by Frank Ticheli, *Ballad for Band* by Morton Gould, *Suite of Old American Dances 1-5* by R. R. Bennett.

For additional information, contact the IWU School of Music Office at (309) 556-3061.